508300110 12/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8347302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DAVIDSON ENTERPRISES LLC	12/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS BRIAN DAVIDSON
Street Address:	2316 BRADFORD PLACE
City:	EDMOND
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7984541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)787-6913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4059491475

Email: Rick@BethanyLaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICK MARTIN

Address Line 1:6666 NW 39TH EXPRESSWAYAddress Line 4:BETHANY, OKLAHOMA 73008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES DAVIDSON ENTERPRISES LLC	
SIGNATURE:	James/T/Davidson	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Invention Patent No 7984541 - Copy#page1.tif source=Assignment of Invention Patent No 7984541 - Copy#page2.tif

PATENT 508300110 REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, JAMES DAVIDSON ENTERPRISES LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), was assigned all right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention by JAMES T. DAVIDSON, entitled "ANCHOR BOLD SUPPORTING TEMPLATE FOR A CONCRETE MOLD AND MOLD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A MOLD" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 17, 2005, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/908,569, and being Patent No. 7984541 (the "PATENT"), with such assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office May 17, 2005 at Reel 016024, Frame 0577.

WHEREAS, **THOMAS BRIAN DAVIDSON** (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire interest in and to said invention including, without limitation, under the PATENT or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past and future infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby covenant that no further assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said PATENT and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same during any proceeding in the United States or foreign country, including any interference, post grant proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said PATENT and said equivalents thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNEE hereby expressly adopts and confirms the recitations above and, to the extent necessary, agrees to the execution of this ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION and, specifically, the assignment of all rights in and to the INVENTION including, without limitation, all rights existing under the PATENT.

PATENT REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0461 JAMES DAVIDSON ENTERPRISES LLC

THOMAS BRIAN DAVIDSON

Printed Name: James Davidson

Title: Manager

Date: December 🔏 2023

Printed Name: Thomas Brian Davidson

Title: Individual

Date: December 22, 2023

9999

State of Oklahoma County of Oklahoma

This instrument was executed before me on December 22,2023 by James Davidson as Manager of James Davidson Enterprises, an Oklahoma limited liability company and the Thomas Brian Davidson.

Printed Name James Richard Martin, Jr.

My commission expixes: 5/9/2024

Commission # 6287

RECORDED: 12/22/2023

00008287 EXP. 09/09/24

> PATENT REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0462